SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC for No(s).

21956-21957/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2013 in WP No. 5574/2005 in RP No. 516/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SALARIYA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted weeks' time to file copy of the order date per his undertaking letter dated 08.12.2015. (SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A. (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR weeks' time to file copy of the order dated 03.06.2004 as

www.ecourtsindia.com